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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp K rtg+/-
19 GM Ivanisevic Ivan 2649 SRB ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 7 50 2653 10 0,3
36 GM Solak Dragan 2630 SRB 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 6,5 80 2603 10 -3,9
53 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2616 SRB 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 6 107 2577 10 -6,3
74 GM Damljanovic Branko 2595 SRB 0 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 0 ½ 0 6,5 65 2601 10 1,5

100 GM Miladinovic Igor 2579 SRB 1 1 0 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 6 102 2553 10 -4
101 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 SRB ½ 1 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 6,5 69 2617 10 6,4
131 GM Markus Robert 2557 SRB 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 1 0 0 0 ½ 5 200 2512 10 -5,7
135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 1 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 5,5 152 2556 10 0,9
234 IM Perunovic Miodrag 2420 SRB ½ 0 ½ 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 1 5 215 2414 10 -1
245 Todorovic Jovan 2406 SRB 0 1 0 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 4,5 256 2314 10 -13,7
257 IM Popovic Milos 2387 SRB 0 0 1 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ ½ 4,5 243 2417 10 3,5
263 Nestorovic Nikola 2381 SRB 0 0 1 1 1 0 ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 5,5 177 2506 10 18,1
280 IM Kostic Nebojsa 2334 SRB 0 0 1 1 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 0 0 3 306 2201 10 -19
325 Bozinovic Boban 2150 SRB 0 0 0 1 0 0 ½ ½ 0 1 0 3 311 2110 15 -10,8
19 IM Bojkovic Natasa 2434 SRB 1 1 0 ½ 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 6,5 38 2357 10 -10,9
54 WGM Stojanovic Andjelija 2346 SRB 1 0 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ ½ 5 113 2193 15 -33,15
61 WGM Benderac Ana 2334 SRB ½ 1 0 1 0 1 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 6 56 2351 15 3,9
97 WGM Maksimovic Suzana 2264 SRB 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 ½ 5,5 93 2200 15 -12,6

Player overview for srb
Results of the last round for srb

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 16 12 GM Efimenko Zahar 2660 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Damljanovic Branko 2595 74
11 30 19 GM Ivanisevic Ivan 2649 6 1 - 0 6 GM Balogh Csaba 2559 126
11 43 216 IM Lintchevski Daniil 2450 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 101
11 56 156 IM Braun Arik 2529 5½ 0 - 1 5½ GM Solak Dragan 2630 36
11 59 53 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2616 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 136
11 69 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Miladinovic Igor 2579 100
11 90 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 5 ½ - ½ 5 Pileckis Emilis 2403 246
11 95 154 GM Jianu Vlad-Cristian 2531 5 ½ - ½ 5 Nestorovic Nikola 2381 263
11 104 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ IM Kaplan Sasha 2428 227
11 126 275 FM Pankov German 2349 4 0 - 1 4 IM Perunovic Miodrag 2420 234
11 132 307 Goumas Georgios 2234 4 ½ - ½ 4 Todorovic Jovan 2406 245
11 134 301 IM Vegh Endre 2278 4 ½ - ½ 4 IM Popovic Milos 2387 257
11 150 321 Arnaudov Petar D 2162 3 1 - 0 3 IM Kostic Nebojsa 2334 280
11 153 289 FM Nikolaidis Konstantinos 2299 3 1 - 0 3 Bozinovic Boban 2150 325
11 23 75 WIM Batsiashvili Nino 2304 5½ 0 - 1 5½ IM Bojkovic Natasa 2434 19
11 32 61 WGM Benderac Ana 2334 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ WGM Rogule Laura 2255 101
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11 37 32 IM Collas Silvia 2395 5 ½ - ½ 5 WGM Maksimovic Suzana 2264 97
11 52 54 WGM Stojanovic Andjelija 2346 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ WFM Nikolova Adriana 2219 114
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Player details for srb

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Ivanisevic Ivan  2649 SRB Rp:2653 Pts. 7

1 187 GM Kosic Dragan 2500 MNE 5,5 w ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
2 189 IM Colovic Aleksandar 2493 MKD 4,5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
3 124 GM Anastasian Ashot 2560 ARM 6 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
4 84 GM Azarov Sergei 2584 BLR 5,5 s ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
5 102 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 BUL 6,5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
6 78 GM Popov Ivan 2594 RUS 6 s 0 0,58 -0,58 10 -5,8
7 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 6 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
8 166 IM Sebag Marie 2521 FRA 6,5 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
9 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 SRB 5 w 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
10 123 GM Parligras Mircea 2561 ROU 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
11 126 GM Balogh Csaba 2559 HUN 6 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8

GM Solak Dragan  2630 SRB Rp:2603 Pts. 6,5
1 204 IM Vasilev Milen 2469 BUL 5 s 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
2 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 5,5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
3 125 GM Meier Georg 2560 GER 6 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
4 131 GM Markus Robert 2557 SRB 5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
5 144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
6 123 GM Parligras Mircea 2561 ROU 6 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
7 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 CRO 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
8 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 7 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
9 147 GM Drasko Milan 2536 MNE 6 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
10 161 GM Safarli Eltaj 2524 AZE 6 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
11 156 IM Braun Arik 2529 GER 5,5 s 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6

GM Kovacevic Aleksandar  2616 SRB Rp:2577 Pts. 6
1 221 IM Zherebukh Yaroslav 2445 UKR 5 w 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
2 144 GM Zhigalko Andrey 2545 BLR 6 s 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
3 106 GM Erdos Viktor 2576 HUN 6,5 w ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
4 160 GM Mastrovasilis Athanasios 2524 GRE 5,5 s 1 0,63 0,37 10 3,7
5 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 6 w ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
6 153 GM Iotov Valentin 2531 BUL 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
7 128 GM Lupulescu Constantin 2558 ROU 7,5 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
8 103 GM Laznicka Viktor 2578 CZE 7,5 s 0 0,55 -0,55 10 -5,5
9 167 GM Nedev Trajko 2518 MKD 6 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
10 137 GM Khairullin Ildar 2554 RUS 7 s 0 0,59 -0,59 10 -5,9
11 136 GM Sulskis Sarunas 2555 LTU 6 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8

GM Damljanovic Branko  2595 SRB Rp:2601 Pts. 6,5
1 242 IM Schroll Gerhard 2410 AUT 5 s 0 0,74 -0,74 10 -7,4
2 264 IM Moor Roger 2378 SUI 4,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
3 214 IM Margvelashvili Giorgi 2455 GEO 5,5 s 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
4 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
5 198 GM Berescu Alin 2481 ROU 5,5 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
6 4 GM Almasi Zoltan 2674 HUN 5,5 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
7 240 IM Swiercz Dariusz 2413 POL 6,5 s 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
8 17 GM Areshchenko Alexander 2650 UKR 7,5 w 1 0,42 0,58 10 5,8
9 31 GM Tiviakov Sergei 2634 NED 8,5 s 0 0,45 -0,45 10 -4,5
10 29 GM Mchedlishvili Mikheil 2635 GEO 6,5 w ½ 0,44 0,06 10 0,6
11 12 GM Efimenko Zahar 2660 UKR 7,5 s 0 0,41 -0,41 10 -4,1

GM Miladinovic Igor  2579 SRB Rp:2553 Pts. 6
1 268 FM Arnaudov Petar G 2369 BUL 4 s 1 0,77 0,23 10 2,3
2 236 GM Petkov Vladimir 2415 BUL 4 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
3 37 GM Sutovsky Emil 2630 ISR 7,5 s 0 0,43 -0,43 10 -4,3
4 228 IM Llaneza Vega Marcos 2425 ESP 6 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
5 17 GM Areshchenko Alexander 2650 UKR 7,5 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
6 33 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2632 FRA 8 w 0 0,43 -0,43 10 -4,3
7 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS 6,5 s ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
8 184 IM Bosiocic Marin 2503 CRO 6 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
9 23 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2643 ARM 7,5 s 0 0,41 -0,41 10 -4,1
10 212 IM Sanikidze Tornike 2458 GEO 6 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
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11 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 MDA 6 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
GM Perunovic Milos  2579 SRB Rp:2617 Pts. 6,5

1 269 IM Atakisi Umut 2365 TUR 4,5 w ½ 0,77 -0,27 10 -2,7
2 237 FM Balogh Imre 2415 HUN 4,5 s 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
3 10 GM Georgiev Kiril 2665 BUL 3 w 1 0,38 0,62 10 6,2
4 32 GM Volkov Sergey 2633 RUS 8 s 0 0,42 -0,42 10 -4,2
5 203 GM Efimov Igor 2469 MNC 4,5 w 1 0,65 0,35 10 3,5
6 28 GM Riazantsev Alexander 2638 RUS 6 s ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
7 22 GM Socko Bartosz 2644 POL 7 w ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
8 23 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2643 ARM 7,5 w ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
9 17 GM Areshchenko Alexander 2650 UKR 7,5 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
10 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
11 216 IM Lintchevski Daniil 2450 RUS 6,5 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7

GM Markus Robert  2557 SRB Rp:2512 Pts. 5
1 300 Pavlidis Anastasios 2280 GRE 3,5 w 1 0,83 0,17 10 1,7
2 35 GM Smirin Ilia 2630 ISR 7,5 w ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
3 38 GM Nielsen Peter Heine 2629 DEN 7 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
4 36 GM Solak Dragan 2630 SRB 6,5 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
5 28 GM Riazantsev Alexander 2638 RUS 6 w 0 0,39 -0,39 10 -3,9
6 225 IM Smirnov Artem 2438 RUS 4,5 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
7 20 GM Sakaev Konstantin 2649 RUS 6 w 1 0,37 0,63 10 6,3
8 55 GM Hracek Zbynek 2613 CZE 7,5 w 0 0,42 -0,42 10 -4,2
9 19 GM Ivanisevic Ivan 2649 SRB 7 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
10 224 IM Bratanov Zsivko 2440 BUL 5,5 s 0 0,66 -0,66 10 -6,6
11 227 IM Kaplan Sasha 2428 ISR 5 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7

GM Vuckovic Bojan  2556 SRB Rp:2556 Pts. 5,5
1 304 IM Medancic Rikard 2247 CRO 3 w 1 0,86 0,14 10 1,4
2 36 GM Solak Dragan 2630 SRB 6,5 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
3 40 GM Istratescu Andrei 2628 ROU 7 w ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
4 44 GM Rodshtein Maxim 2626 ISR 7 s 0 0,4 -0,4 10 -4
5 231 IM Chirila Ioan Cristian 2422 ROU 6,5 w 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
6 34 GM Asrian Karen 2630 ARM 6,5 s ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1
7 30 GM Nepomniachtchi Ian 2634 RUS 6 w 1 0,39 0,61 10 6,1
8 56 GM Kryvoruchko Yuriy 2612 UKR 8 s 0 0,42 -0,42 10 -4,2
9 28 GM Riazantsev Alexander 2638 RUS 6 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1
10 16 GM Predojevic Borki 2651 BIH 6,5 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
11 246 Pileckis Emilis 2403 LTU 5,5 w ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2

IM Perunovic Miodrag  2420 SRB Rp:2414 Pts. 5
1 66 GM Huzman Alexander 2602 ISR 6 w ½ 0,26 0,24 10 2,4
2 60 GM Pelletier Yannick 2607 SUI 5 s 0 0,26 -0,26 10 -2,6
3 149 GM Cao Sang 2535 HUN 5 s ½ 0,34 0,16 10 1,6
4 7 GM Fedorchuk Sergey 2671 UKR 6 w 0 0,19 -0,19 10 -1,9
5 299 Milovic Jovan 2280 MNE 4,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
6 293 FM Hadzimanolis Antonios 2293 GRE 2 w 1 0,67 0,33 10 3,3
7 183 IM Mateuta Gabriel 2504 ROU 5,5 s 0 0,38 -0,38 10 -3,8
8 291 FM Koepke Christian 2296 GER 5,5 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
9 301 IM Vegh Endre 2278 HUN 4,5 s 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
10 155 GM Kulaots Kaido 2530 EST 6 w 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
11 275 FM Pankov German 2349 RUS 4 s 1 0,6 0,4 10 4

 Todorovic Jovan  2406 SRB Rp:2314 Pts. 4,5
1 77 GM Pavasovic Dusko 2595 SLO 7,5 s 0 0,25 -0,25 10 -2,5
2 330 Nitelea Barbu Alexandru 2090 ROU 3,5 w 1 0,87 0,13 10 1,3
3 143 GM Jovanovic Zoran 2546 CRO 6 s 0 0,31 -0,31 10 -3,1
4 98 GM Mastrovasilis Dimitrios 2580 GRE 5,5 s ½ 0,27 0,23 10 2,3
5 69 GM Banikas Hristos 2600 GRE 5 w 0 0,25 -0,25 10 -2,5
6 300 Pavlidis Anastasios 2280 GRE 3,5 w ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
7 301 IM Vegh Endre 2278 HUN 4,5 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
8 250 IM Ris Robert 2395 NED 4,5 w ½ 0,52 -0,02 10 -0,2
9 299 Milovic Jovan 2280 MNE 4,5 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
10 295 FM Logothetis Sotirios 2291 GRE 4,5 w ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
11 307 Goumas Georgios 2234 GRE 4,5 s ½ 0,73 -0,23 10 -2,3
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IM Popovic Milos  2387 SRB Rp:2417 Pts. 4,5
1 89 GM Stocek Jiri 2584 CZE 5,5 s 0 0,25 -0,25 10 -2,5
2 16 GM Predojevic Borki 2651 BIH 6,5 s 0 0,18 -0,18 10 -1,8
3 304 IM Medancic Rikard 2247 CRO 3 w 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
4 149 GM Cao Sang 2535 HUN 5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
5 147 GM Drasko Milan 2536 MNE 6 s 1 0,3 0,7 10 7
6 156 IM Braun Arik 2529 GER 5,5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 10 -3,1
7 199 GM Tratar Marko 2477 SLO 5 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
8 152 GM Blagojevic Dragisa 2532 MNE 5,5 w ½ 0,31 0,19 10 1,9
9 191 IM Skoberne Jure 2492 SLO 5,5 s 0 0,36 -0,36 10 -3,6
10 220 IM Collas Didier 2446 FRA 5 w ½ 0,42 0,08 10 0,8
11 301 IM Vegh Endre 2278 HUN 4,5 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5

 Nestorovic Nikola  2381 SRB Rp:2506 Pts. 5,5
1 95 GM Vajda Levente 2582 ROU 7,5 s 0 0,24 -0,24 10 -2,4
2 68 GM Gajewski Grzegorz 2601 POL 5,5 s 0 0,22 -0,22 10 -2,2
3 312 Dorfanis Ilarion 2207 GRE 3 w 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
4 176 GM Tukhaev Adam 2512 UKR 5,5 w 1 0,32 0,68 10 6,8
5 151 GM Tahirov Farhad 2533 AZE 4,5 s 1 0,3 0,7 10 7
6 88 GM Lenic Luka 2584 SLO 6 w 0 0,24 -0,24 10 -2,4
7 155 GM Kulaots Kaido 2530 EST 6 s ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
8 173 GM Bindrich Falko 2513 GER 6,5 w 0 0,32 -0,32 10 -3,2
9 222 GM Butnorius Algimantas 2442 LTU 5 s 1 0,42 0,58 10 5,8
10 152 GM Blagojevic Dragisa 2532 MNE 5,5 w ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
11 154 GM Jianu Vlad-Cristian 2531 ROU 5,5 s ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2

IM Kostic Nebojsa  2334 SRB Rp:2201 Pts. 3
1 112 GM Belov Vladimir 2571 RUS 6,5 w 0 0,2 -0,2 10 -2
2 185 IM Sebenik Matej 2502 SLO 5,5 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
3 326 Fragakis Efstratios 2133 GRE 2,5 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
4 195 IM Rasmussen Karsten 2486 DEN 4,5 s 1 0,3 0,7 10 7
5 166 IM Sebag Marie 2521 FRA 6,5 w 0 0,26 -0,26 10 -2,6
6 209 GM Sanduleac Vasile 2461 MDA 6 s 0 0,33 -0,33 10 -3,3
7 182 GM Saric Ante 2505 CRO 5 w ½ 0,27 0,23 10 2,3
8 203 GM Efimov Igor 2469 MNC 4,5 s 0 0,32 -0,32 10 -3,2
9 315 Gengler Pierre 2200 LUX 3 s ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
10 328 Stavrianakis Ioannis 2121 GRE 4 w 0 0,77 -0,77 10 -7,7
11 321 Arnaudov Petar D 2162 BUL 4 s 0 0,73 -0,73 10 -7,3

 Bozinovic Boban  2150 SRB Rp:2110 Pts. 3
1 156 IM Braun Arik 2529 GER 5,5 w 0 0,09 -0,09 15 -1,35
2 239 IM Dimitrov Pavel 2414 BUL 4,5 s 0 0,18 -0,18 15 -2,7
3 277 FM Van Beek Alexander 2343 NED 5 s 0 0,25 -0,25 15 -3,75
4 304 IM Medancic Rikard 2247 CRO 3 w 1 0,37 0,63 15 9,45
5 250 IM Ris Robert 2395 NED 4,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 15 -3
6 268 FM Arnaudov Petar G 2369 BUL 4 w 0 0,22 -0,22 15 -3,3
7 331 Kakkanas Evangelos 2058 GRE 3,5 s ½ 0,63 -0,13 15 -1,95

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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